Northeast Family Federal Credit Union

Schedule of Fees & Charges
Effective April 1, 2019



DESCRIPTION	FEE
Apple Pay	
Samsung Pay	.n/c
Google Pay	.n/c
ATM/Debit Card	
5 ATM withdrawals per month	.n/c
In excess of 5 per montheach	\$1.50
Point of sale	.n/c
Card replacement	
Debit Rush order	. \$60.
Bill Pay	
Closing Account within 3 months of opening	. \$20.
Coin for Individual Members	
20 or fewer rolls.	
over 20 rolls	\$0.25
Loose coin per 20# bag	\$15.
Coin for Organizations and Associations	
5 or fewer rolls	
over 5 rolls	\$0.25
Loose coin	\$15.
Collection Items \$10. Domestic/\$20). foreigr
Copies	
Members Documents each	\$0.10
Large quantities	
Members Receipteach	\$1.
Research fees may apply	\$ 5.
IRS Reporting Formseach Official Checkeach	\$5.
Share Drafts each	\$5.
Statement per page	\$3.
Miscellaneous Copies	
Courtesy Pay each check	\$35.
Electronic Access Policy Exception	4
Phone Inquiry or Transfer (mailed)	. \$ 1.
Fax Machine Usage	
Incoming Faxper page	\$1.
Outgoing Fax of three or fewer pages	
Per page after three pages	
Long Distance	
Inactive Account (6 month) per month	\$5
Some exclusions apply	Ψ3
	¢ 2
Interim Statement up to four pages	\$0.50
IRA Transfers (to another institution)	
Levy, garnishment, or execution each	\$75.
Loan Coupon Book Replacement	
25a. Coapon Book Replacement	. фэ.

DESCRIPTION	FEE
Loan Payment by phone from a non-credit union account	. \$5.
Low Balance Fee	\$7 .
aggregate of \$300 or less in all share accounts of primary account no	ımber
Some exceptions apply	
Money Orderseach	\$4.
Mobile Deposit	. n/c
Notary Public	\$5.
NSF or Overdraft each	\$35.
Official Check	
One per month	. n/c
In excess of one per month	
Postage and Supplies Actual Cost to	
Prepaid VISA Card	
Research \$30 min. (incl. subpoenas)per hour	\$30.
Returned Item	400.
Depositeach	\$20.
Loan or credit card payment each	\$30.
Special handlingeach	\$10.
Skip-a-payment Restrictions apply each payment	\$30.
Statement, paper Some exceptions apply	\$2.
Stop Payments	
One each	\$25.
Batcheach	\$40.
No charge for lost, blank check	
Transfers	
By CU to cover NSFeach	\$7.50
Automated withdrawl or transfer Up to six per month	n/c
Automated withdrawl or transfer Over six per month each	\$7.50
Popmoney3-day	\$3
next day	\$5
In writing or in person	n/c
Uncollected Funds each draft	\$35
Undelivered Mail Feeeach	\$5 .
Verification Letters	
Mortgageseach	\$15.
Other each	\$5 .
Public Assistance.	n/c
Wire Transfer	
Domestic 1:00pm Deadline each	\$35.
Incoming Wire each	\$10.
International Local Currency each	\$35.
International US Dollarseach	\$45.

Northeast Family Federal Credit Union

233 Main Street, P.O. Box 180 Manchester, CT 06045-0180 Telephone: (860) 646-8870

Fax: (860) 647-7966 www.nefamily.coop